

NEWS RELEASE

CHINO VALLEY INDEPENDENT FIRE DISTRICT

14011 City Center Drive, Chino Hills, California 91709 Fire Chief Dave Williams

www.chinovalleyfire.org (909) 902-5260

CONTACT: Massiel Ladrón De Guevara

Public Information Officer

(909) 315-8816

RELEASE DATE: October 11, 2023

CVFD 2023 State of the District

The Chino Valley Fire District, in partnership with the Chino Valley Fire Foundation, is proud to present our annual State of the Fire District on Wednesday, October 25, 2023 from 11:30 a.m. to 1 p.m. at Fire Station 61, located at 5078 Schaefer Avenue, Chino.

Tickets to the event, which will also include lunch, can be purchased for \$30 online at https://chofire23.eventbrite.com.

All proceeds from ticket sales will go to the Chino Valley Fire Foundation. The Chino Valley Fire Foundation is a non-profit organization dedicated to promoting life, safety, and the welfare of the public through educational programs, direct assistance, and financial support of charitable organizations, victims of tragic events, and injured firefighters.

The State of the Fire District video will be posted after online after the event here: https://chinovalleyfire.org/state-of-the-district. For more information, email rpro@chofire.org.